`	<u> </u>									
l	7m PTO-1595 PE RE	5-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C							
			Tatent and made	iemark Onice						
		Attorney Docket No	o.: 2080-3380							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ocord the amount of copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Geun-Ho Kim, Ki-Chang Song	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	S. PTC						
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	LG ELECTRONICS 20, Yoido-dong, You		~~~~~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Korea	mgaangpo-ga	13277						
				- ' =						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	☐ Other									
	Execution Date: April 8, 2005	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8, 2005									
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)								
I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docurnent should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]								
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$40							
	LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 								
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290								
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	N 3 4/	,	a a a a copy or the original accument.	·						
	ROBERT E. KASODY, REG. NO. 50,268	Date: April 13, 2005								
ΟM	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Ma	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450									
	Alexandria M	A 22242 44E0								

04/18/2005 KBETEMA1 00000002 11106188 06 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) 6	ieun-Ho KIM			(5)			
		(2) k	5-Ohang SONG			(6)			
	÷	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
			In considerations considerations assign, and he	paid to	each of the	dollar (\$1.00 undersigned	d, the under	good and va signed agre	aluable (s) to
(9)	insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics	Inc.					
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Korea						
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-Dong	g, Yongd	ungpo-Gu				
` ,			Seoul 150-010	, Korea					
		(here	einafter designati	ed as the	Assignee) th	ne entire wor	idwide right,	title and inte	erest in
	•	the i	rvention known a	as					
(45)	Insert identification of Invention,	•	LIGHT EMITTI	VG NEVIC	TE AND KARRI	ICATION ME	THOD THER	EOF AND LU	CHT
(12)	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	EMITTING SYST for which the ur United States o corresponding t	TEM USIN ndersigne of Americ	(G THE SAME ad has (have) a and all pate	: executed a ent applicatio	n application	for patent in	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 8	, 200	5				
declan	ction with such applications as the 2) The undersigned agreed concerning this application or ing evidence and going forward v	e(s) to	execute all pape ation or division t	ers neces	ssarv in conne	ection with a	ny interferen Assignee in e	oe which may po	ay be ossible in
	The undersigned agriction with claims or provisions of	ee(s) to	execute all pape	ers and d	ocuments and Protection of I	d perform ar Industrial Pro	y act which r operty or simi	may be nece liar agreeme	essary in ents.
States	4) The undersigned agrepatent to the Assignee.	e(8) to	perform all affirm	native ac	ts which may	be necessa	ry to obtain a	grant of a v	valid United
Assign assign The un SHET!	5) The undersigned here of the United States resulting free, as Assignee of the entire inteed, and that he has (they have) nudersigned hereby appoints JON/H, REG. NO. 50,176; RICHARD ORTE, KASODY, REG. NO. 50,26	om said rest, an ot exec ATHAN C. SALF	l application or a lid hereby covena uted any agreen Y. KANG, REG.	ny division ants that ment in co NO, 38,1	on or divisions he has (they l onflict herewiti 199; F. JASOI	s or continuir heve) full rig h. N FAR-HAD	ng application ht to convey IAN, REG. N	ns thereof to the entire in IO. 42,523; /	o the said sterest herein AMIT S.
	the power to insert on this assi the rules of the United States F	gnment atent a	any further iden nd Trademark O	itification Office for r	which may be recordation of	e necessary this docum	or desirable ent.	in order to o	omply with
Date: .	Sout 04.00 Signatu	re of inv	ventor	K _					
Date: .	2001.04.00 Signatur	re of Inv	rentorK	<u>`-c</u>	Song				
Date:	Signatu	re of Inv	entor		·		·		
Date: _	Signatu	e of inv	rentor						
						•			

CC210002.1 00847620003 04/08/2005 iy

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

MH 11/94